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Week of Monday 24th March

WEEK OF 5 MAY Morning Duration Afternoon Duration

Tuesday 6th May 
Pearson Health & 
Social Care

2 Hours

Thursday 8th May AQA Drama Paper 1
1 hour 45 
minutes

Friday 9th May 
OCR Business Studies 
Paper 1

1 hour 30 
minutes

WEEK OF 12 MAY Morning Duration Afternoon Duration

Monday 12th May 
AQA English 
Literature Paper 1

1 hour 45 
minutes

OCR Computer Science 
Paper 1

1 hour 30 
minutes

Tuesday 13th May 
AQA Religious 
Education Paper 1

1 hour 45 
minutes

AQA Science Biology 
Paper 1

1 hour 15 
minutes

Wednesday 14th May 
AQA Geography 
Paper 1

1 hour 30 
minutes

Thursday 15th May 
AQA Maths            
Paper 1

1 hour 30 
minutes

Friday 16th May 
Pearson History    
Paper 1

1 hour 20 
minutes

OCR Business Studies 
Paper 2

1 hour 30 
minutes

WEEK OF 19 MAY Morning Duration Afternoon Duration

Monday 19th May 
AQA Science 
Chemistry Paper 1

1 hour 15 
minutes

AQA Urdu Listening & 
Reading

1 hour 45 
minutes

OCR Computer Science
1 hour 30 
minutes

OCR Child Development
1 hour 15 
minutes

Wednesday 21st May 
AQA French Listening 
& Reading

1 hour 45 
minutes

AQA Religious 
Education Paper 2

1 hour 45 
minutes

Thursday 22nd May 
AQA Science Physics 
Paper 1

1 hour 15 
minutes

OCR Sport Science
1 hour 15 
minutes

Friday 23rd May 
AQA English 
Language Paper 1

1 hour 45 
minutes

GOOD LUCK YEAR 11

Non-timetabled Assessments

Timetabled Assessments

Week of Monday 31st March
OCR Photography

YEAR 11 GCSE FINAL EXAMS TIMETABLE 2025

OCR Art 

AQA Spanish Speaking Assessments

AQA French Speaking Assessments
Week of Monday 28th April

Pearson Art and Design Practice Exam

HALF TERM: COME IN FOR REVISION SESSIONS

Tuesday 20th May 
AQA English 
Literature                  
Paper 2

2 hour 15 
minutes
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WEEK OF 2 JUNE Morning Duration Afternoon Duration

Monday 2nd June AQA Urdu Writing
1 hour 15 
minutes

Pearson Portuguese 
Listening & Reading

1 hour 45 
minutes

Pearson Russian 
Listening & Reading

1 hour 45 
minutes

Wednesday 4th June AQA Maths Paper 2
1 hour 30 
minutes

Thursday 5th June 
Pearson History    
Paper 2

1 hour 50 
minutes

AQA French           
Writing

1 hour 15 
minutes

Friday 6th June 
AQA English 
Language Paper 2

1 hour 45 
minutes

AQA Geography        
Paper 2

1 hour 30 
minutes

WEEK OF 9 JUNE Morning Duration Afternoon Duration

Monday 9th June 
AQA Science Biology 
Paper 2

1 hour 15 
minutes

OCR Creative Imedia
1 hour 30 
minutes

Tuesday 10th June 
AQA Spanish 
Listening & Reading

1 hour 45 
minutes

Pearson History        
Paper 3

1 hour 30 
minutes

Wednesday 11th June 
AQA Maths            
Paper 3

1 hour 30 
minutes

WJEC Hospitality & 
Catering

1 hour 20 
minutes

AQA Further Maths 
Paper 1

1 hour 45 
minutes

AQA Panjabi           
Writing

1 hour 15 
minutes

Pearson Russian 
Writing

1 hour 25 
minutes

Friday 13th June 
AQA Science 
Chemistry Paper 2

1 hour 15 
minutes

Pearson Portuguese 
Writing

1 hour 20 
minutes

WEEK OF 16 JUNE Morning Duration Afternoon Duration

Monday 16th June 
AQA Science Physics 
Paper 2

1 hour 15 
minutes

OCR Music 
1 hour 30 
minutes

Tuesday 17th June 
AQA Spanish                      
Writing

1 hour 15 
minutes

Wednesday 18th June 
AQA Further Maths 
Paper 2

1 hour 45 
minutes

Thursday 19th June 

Friday 20th June 

WEEK OF 23 JUNE

Monday 23rd June  

Tuesday 24th June 

All pupils are expected to be available in the event of a rescheduled exam taking 
place.

*Contingency Day*

Wednesday 25th June 

1 hour 30 
minutes

AQA Geography 
Paper 3

Thursday 12th June 

Tuesday 3rd June 
1 hour 45 
minutes

AQA Panjabi          
Listening & Reading
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